```
ÂITEM NO.44+57
                 COURT NO.4
                                          SECTION XVII
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26877/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2016in FA No. 380/2013 passed by the National Consumers

Disputes

Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

DR. ANUPAM GOLASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. MRINMOY DUTTA & ANR. (With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No. 26959/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Rai, Adv.

Mr. A. Mukunda Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within ten weeks.

The petitioner in both the special leave petitions

jointly, shall deposit the amount awarded by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission within four weeks

hence before the Registry of this Court.

Respondents are granted liberty to withdraw the amount without furnishing any security.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(H.S.PARASHER) COURT MASTER

SR. P.A.