```
www.ecourtsin
```

www.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ITEM NO.11
                          COURT NO.2
                                                   SECTION XVII
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 22908/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2016
                380/2013
                         passed
                                        the National
         No.
                                  by
                                                         Consumers
                                                                    Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)
MRINMOY DUTTA
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
DR. ANUPAM GOLASH & ANR
                                                  Respondent(s)
(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 20/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
For Petitioner(s)
                  Petitioner-in-person
For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Ruchin Midha, Adv.
                  Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.11343 of 2016.
Let both the matters be added to the hearing list in
the week commencing 10 th
 July, 2017.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master
```