Item No.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11343/2016

DR. ANUPAM GOLASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. MRINMOY DUTTA & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 11344/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adarsh Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kartik, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Respondent-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.1 (In-Person) in C.A. No. 11344/2016 has stated that the appellant has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Respondent No.1 (In-Person) within a

weeks' time and file proof. The respondent In-Person shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Respondent No.1 (In-Person) is common in both matters and his application to appear and argue the matter In-Person has already been allowed in C.A. No. 11344/2016 thus his appearance is also recorded in C.A. No. 11343/2016.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the spare copy for reference of Tribunal in both the appeals.

List again on 1.5.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG