

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVII-A
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.11343/2016

DR. ANUPAM GOLASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. MRINMOY DUTTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1/2016 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No.11344/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No.4482/2017 (XVII-A)

(IA No.88927/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.88926/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No.96030/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.61435/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No.767/2017 (X)

(IA No.25640/2018 - FOR AMENDMENT OF DAMAGES; IA No.103536/2018 - FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PRAYER; IA No.82089/2017 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.120242/2018 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.53738/2018 - FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT; IA No.88934/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.82088/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON; and IA No.88933/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv./Amicus Curiae
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. Subranshu Padhi, Adv

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Palzer Moktan, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Malakar, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 16.10.2020

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**