

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.11343/2016

DR. ANUPAM GOLASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. MRINMOY DUTTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11344/2016 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4482/2017 (XVII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 767/2017 (X)

Date : 02-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AORMr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. Subrانشu Padhi, Adv.Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Palzer Moktan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mousumi Roy, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi Das, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter dated 30.01.2021 circulated by Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, learned counsel for respondent no.1 in Civil Appeal No.11343/2016, the matters are adjourned to 06.04.2021.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**